



201779C Ham & Pineapple Pizza (Pioneer)



Pack Size: 1 X 12inch

Details: A thin and crispy base topped with tomato sauce, shredded mozzarella and cheddar cheese, slices of cooked ham and sweet pineapple pieces.

Allergen Information

Contains:

Cereal, Gluten, Milk

Free from:

Celery, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide, Soya

Handling Information

Directions For Use:

For best results cook from frozen

Pre-heat the oven to 180°C /350F/ gas mark 4. Remove all packaging. Place the pizza directly onto the shelf near the top of the oven. Cook for approx.15 " 20 minutes until base is cooked and the cheese and crusts are golden brown.

Storage Instructions:

Frozen - Store below -18°C

Product Ingredients

Product Ingredients:

Shredded Mozzarella/ Cheddar Cheese - Mozzarella 70% (**MILK**), Cheddar 30% (**MILK**), anti-caking agent microcal (E552) Thin & Crispy 12 inch Pizza Base - Fortified **WHEAT** Flour, (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Yeast, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier

Nutritional Information

Typical Values per 100g/ml:

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

Energy:

200 kcal / 840 kJ

Fat:

7.3 g

of which saturates:

4.2 g

Carbohydrates:

6.3 g

of which sugars:

2.3 g

Fibre:

No Data

Protein:

13 g

Salt:

0.63 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.

